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Notice of Special RGCMC Meeting

1 message

NEDA Regional Office IV-B MIMAROPA <mimaropa@neda.gov.ph> Thu, May 27, 2021 at 12:20 PM
To: "go.orientalmindoro@gmail.com” <go.orientalmindoro@gmail.com>, "nette_dalupan@yahoo.com"
<nette_dalupan@yahoo.com>, DBM-4B <dbmro4b@dbm.gov.ph>, "foo.luzoncluster3@dict.gov.ph"
<foo.luzoncluster3@dict.gov.ph>, "luzoncluster3@dict.gov.ph" <luzoncluster3@dict.gov.ph>, "cheryl.ortega@dict.gov.ph"
<cheryl.ortega@dict.gov.ph>, DILG MIMAROPA <dilgmimaropa@gmail.com>, "wmsuyko@dilg.gov.ph"
<wmsuyko@dilg.gov.ph>, "wilhelmsuyko@gmail.com" <wilhelmsuyko@gmail.com>, "red_4b@yahoo.com.ph"
<red_4b@yahoo.com.ph>, "mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph" <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, Marilyn Limpiada
<marilyn.limpiada@gmail.com>, "tangco.yolanda@dpwh.gov.ph" <tangco.yolanda@dpwh.gov.ph>,
"bautistamarigrace@yahoo.com" <bautistamarigrace@yahoo.com>, "kenneth_bandala@yahoo.com"
<kenneth_bandala@yahoo.com>, "rene_gabr@yahoo.com" <rene_gabr@yahoo.com>, "garcia.olive_kay@dpwh.gov.ph"
<garcia.olive_kay@dpwh.gov.ph>, oKay Garci <okay_garci15@yahoo.com>, "okaygarci15@gmail.com"
<okaygarci15@gmail.com>, Region IV-B Land Transportation Office <ltordb@gmail.com>, ROPD PRO MIMAROPA
<ropd_4b@yahoo.com>, ORD PRO MIMAROPA <ordpromimaropa@yahoo.com>, PMS Mails <info@pms.gov.ph>,
"tata_orc2003@yahoo.com" <tata_orc2003@yahoo.com>, "pms.rfu4b@gmail.com” <pms.rfu4b@gmail.com>

Cc: "lgu.calapancity@gmail.com" <Igu.calapancity@gmail.com>, "jsb_91@yahoo.com" <jsb_91@yahoo.com>,
"jecampos85@gmail.com" <jecampos85@gmail.com>, PPDO Oriental Mindoro <ppdo.ormin@gmail.com>, PPDC Oriental
Mindoro <ppdo_planningdivision@yahoo.com>, Muneca Melgar <Imsmelgar@gmail.com>, "Agustin C. Mendoza"
<acmendoza@neda.gov.ph>, "Bernardino A. Atienza, Jr." <baatienza@neda.gov.ph>, "Sheryll B. Sarabia"
<sbsarabia@neda.gov.ph>, "Judy Mae V. Masangkay" <jvmasangkay@neda.gov.ph>, Angelo Paolo Aboboto
<aaboboto@neda.gov.ph>, "rgcmcmimaropa@gmail.com" <rgcmcmimaropa@gmail.com>

FOR : Gov. Humerlito A. Dolor, Province of Oriental Mindoro
Dir. Ma. Angelita C. Cells, DBM MIMAROPA
Dir. Cheryl C. Ortega, DICT Luzon Cluster 3
Dir. Wilhelm M. Suyko, CESO IV, DILG MIMAROPA
Dir. Ma. Lourdes G. Ferrer, DENR MIMAROPA
Dir. Yolanda L. Tangco, DPWH MIMAROPA
Dir. Hilarion E. Ulep, LTO MIMAROPA
PBGen. Nelson B. Bondoc, PNP MIMAROPA
Atty. Wilburn L. Tan, Jr., PMS ORC

Please be informed that the Regional Government Center Management Committee (RGCMC) will hold a
Special Meeting on May 31 (Monday) 2:30 PM to discuss updates on the establishment of the MIMAROPA
Regional Government Center (refer to attached programme/agenda).

Your participation during the virtual meeting will be highly appreciated.

Zoom meeting link: http://bit.ly/SpecialRGCMC
Meeting ID: 856 3865 7676
Passcode: RGCMC2021

If you have any matter proposed for discussion, please send the discussion paper and other supporting
documents not later than May 28 (Friday) for inclusion in the agenda.

Should you need any clarification, kindly contact Ms. Sheryll B. Sarabia, Chief of the Policy Formulation and
Planning Division of NEDA MIMAROPA, at telephone number (043) 288-6115 local 404, mobile number 0932-
672-1250, or through email at SBSarabia@neda.gov.ph.

Thank you and stay safe.

MAYOR ARNAN C. PANALIGAN
RGCMC Chairperson and
City Mayor of Calapan


http://bit.ly/SpecialRGCMC
mailto:SBSarabia@neda.gov.ph

by
Ms. Angelus G. Genterola
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2 attachments

ﬂ 0-05-087_Notice of Special RGCMC Meeting.pdf
279K

ﬂ Programme-Agenda-Special RGCMC Meeting (May 31).pdf
183K
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